TDKLambda CPFE1000F Series
720-1000W Conduction Cooled Power Supplies
Features
• Base plate cooled, no fan required
• High efficiency
• Protective coating
• MIL STD 461/462D CE102 EMC
• I2C Interface

 Withstand Voltage  - Input to Output 4242VDC, Input to Ground 2121VDC, Output to ground 500VDC
 Vibration (non operating)  - MIL-STD-810F, Method 514.5, Figure 514.5C US (Category IV)
    and Figure 514.5C-15 (Category X)
 Shock  - MIL-STD-810E, Method 516.5, Proc. I, IV, VI
 Safety Agency Approvals  - UL60950-1, CSA 22.2 No 60950-1, EN60950-1 (Ed 2), CE Mark
 Line Dip  - Complies with SEMI F47 (200VAC line only)
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55022/EN55011 Class B, MIL STD 461/462D CE102
 Immunity  - IEC61000-4-2 (Contact Level 2, Air discharge Lvl 3), -3 (Lvl 3), -4(Lvl 3), -5 (Lvl 4),
    -6 (Lvl 3), -8 (Lvl 4), -11 (Class 3 ), -12 (Lvl 3), -14 (Class 3)
 Weight (Typ)  g 2,400
 Size (L x W x H)  mm 270 x 190 x 61mm
 Warranty  yrs 2 years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Model Selector
CPFE1000E-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 60 79 / 81
CPFE1000E-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 36 83 / 86
CPFE1000E-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 21 83 / 86
Derating (Ambient Temperature)
Input
CPFE1000E-12 85VAC to 170VAC 720 720 576 360
170VAC to 265VAC 720 720 670 595

[0.0M11]
2x 107mm
[4.21in]
2x 57mm
[2.241n]
270mm
[10.63in]
Outline Drawings
TDKLambda CPFE1000F Series
For Additional Information, please visit
Revision B3: Jan 2020 Revision B3: Jan 2020
CPFE1000F Series
Output Adjust Maximum Effi  ciency (%)
 Model Voltage (V) Range (V) Current (110/220VAC)
CPFE1000F-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 60 79 / 81
 CPFE1000F-28 28 22.4 - 33.6 36 83 / 86
 CPFE1000F-48 48 38.4 - 57.6 21 83 / 86
Input Output Power (W)
 Model Voltage 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
CPFE1000F-12 85VAC to 170VAC 720 720 576 360
  170VAC to 265VAC 720 720 670 595